	Effects
	Response time
	Second response distance

	
	F1,46
	Pr > F
	F1,46
	Pr > F

	Gaze
	9.90
	0.003
	2.50
	0.121

	Type of responses
	3.23
	0.079
	1.47
	0.232

	Gaze * type of responses
	0.61
	0.440
	0.19
	0.665

	Year
	3.63
	0.063
	7.77
	0.008


66easured in 13 foraging magpies.led lity, one cannot infer one-tailed probability 













































